
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6211
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2000
FUNDS BY SEBI TO INVESTORS ASSOCIATION
SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of amount of aid/grants given by SEBI to Investors Association during 1997-98 and 1998-99;

(b) the details of financial aid given by various Stock Exchanges to Investors Associations during the above period Exchange-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

(a) SEBI has informed that the amounts reimbursed by SEBI to the Investors` Associations recognised by it during the years 1997-98 and 1998-99 are Rs. 36,375.85 and Nil respectively.

(b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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